FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



102164418

1EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): BERG Technology, Inc.

7-18-02

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
 - () Assignment () Merger
 - () Security Agreement
 - (X) Change of Name
 - () Other:

Execution Date(s): JUNE 10, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);

Name: FCI Americas Technology, Inc.

Street Address: One East First Street

City: Reno

State Nevada

ZIP 89501

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/632,060

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: Andrew J. Hagerty, Esq.

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

(FCI-2574)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Jo Ann Fithian</u>

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 11, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

07/22/2002 GTON11 00000104 09632060 01 FC:5A1 40.00 dp

PATENT

REEL: 013102 FRAME: 0169

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(After leavence of Stock) Berg Technology, Inc. Alan H. Peltz of Berg Technology, Inc.
Name of Corporation do hereby certify: That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened, held on the day of June 10 99, adopted a resolution to amend the original articles as follows: Article First is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the corporation is FCI Americas Technology, Inc. (hereinafter ca) ied the "Corporation"). The number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the Articles of incorporation is 1,000; that the said change(s) and amendment have been consented to and approved by a majority vote of the stockholders holding at least a majority of each class of stock outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Connections County of Fairfield On June 1999 , personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, that they executed the above

RECEIVED TIMEJUN. 18. 12:53PM

PATENT REEL: 013102 FRAME: 0170

PRINT TIMEJUN. 18. 12:55PM

RECORDED: 07/18/2002